

CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST FC (IECEE) CB SCHEME **CB TEST CERTIFICATE** Product Power supply (DC-DC Converter) Name and address of the applicant Mornsun Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. No. 8, Nanyun Road 4 Huangpu District 510670 Guangzhou, Guangdong PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Name and address of the manufacturer Mornsun Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. No. 8, Nanyun Road 4, Huangpu District, 510670 Guangzhou, Guangdong, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Mornsun (Huaihua) Science & Technology Co., Ltd. Name and address of the factory No. 16, Jianshe Avenue, High-tech Industrial Development District, 418000 Huaihua, Hunan, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA Ratings and principal characteristics Rated Input: 18-75VDC, 0.686A Rated Output: See test report for details Degree of Protection: IPX0 Model/type Ref. URB4803YMD-10WR3, URB4805YMD-10WR3, URB4812YMD-10WR3, URB4815YMD-10WR3, URB4824YMD-10WR3 Additional information (if necessary) See Test Report for National Differences and Group Differences. A sample of the product was tested and found IEC 62368-1:2018 to be in conformity with as shown in the Test Report Ref. No. 085-220485801-000 which forms part of this certificate

Page 1 of 2 This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body

CBS 105228 0037 Rev. 00 Date. 2023-02-16



(Rickvet Wang) TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd 15 International Business Park TÜV SÜD @ IBP Singapore 609937

PSB Singapore



IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME

Trademark / Brand (Image)

MORNSUN®

Name and address of the factory (continued)

Shenzhen Hehuiyuan Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. North side, 5F Building B20S Hezhou Hengfeng Industrial City Xixiang Street, Bao`an District, 518000 Shenzhen, Guangdong, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Page 2 of 2 This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body

CBS 105228 0037 Rev. 00 Date, 2023-02-16



(Rickyet Wang) TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd 15 International Business Park TÜV SÜD @ IBP Singapore 609937